TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

University of Texas at San Antonio
OPEID: 01011500

One UTSA Circle
San Antonio, TX 78249-0600
(210) 458-4101

http//www.utsa.edu

Source of Accreditation: Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges

Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Public

DoD MOU Point of Contact: Michael Logan

Title: Senior Director
Phone: (210) 458-4296

Email: michael.logan@utsa.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 103

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

FY 2022
56
$136,728

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)
Fiscal Years: FY 2023
Total TA Participants: 103
Total TA Costs: $274,008
POST-9/11 GI BILL
GI Bill Beneficiaries:

Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18):

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

Not Reported
Not Reported

FEDERAL STUDENT AID
Academic Years: -
Direct Loan Recipients: Not Reported
Direct Loan Disbursements: Not Reported
Grant Program Recipients: Not Reported
Grant Program Disbursements: ~ Not Reported
Campus-Based Program
Recipients: Not Reported

Campus-Based Program

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported

Not Reported

FY 2021
66
$179,445

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported

Not Reported


https://http//www.utsa.edu
mailto:michael.logan@utsa.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool

Disbursements: Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: 3
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements: $9,605

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS
Learning Method: Classroom, Distance
Degree Level(s): Bachelor's, Master's
Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application
Degree Level Source
Updated: 08/26/2024

Bachelor's Degrees

Program CIP Code
Accounting 52.0301
Actuarial Science 52.1304
Affican American Studies 05.0201
Anthropology 45.0201
Applied Cyber Analytics 11.0103
Architecture 04.0201
Art 50.0702
Art 50.0701
Art History and Criticism 50.0703
Biochemistry 26.0202
Biology 26.0101
Biomedical Engineering 14.0501
Business Analytics 30.7102
Chemical Engineering 14.0701
Chemistry 40.0501
Civil Engineering 14.0801
Classical Studies and Humanities 24.0103
Commercial and Digital Music 50.0913
Communication 09.01
Conputer Engineering 14.0901
Conputer Science 11.0101
Construction Science and Management 46.0412
Criminology and Criminal Justice 43.0104
Cyber Security 11.1003
Digital Media Influence 09.0702
Economics 52.0601
Electrical Engineering 14.1001
English 23.0101
Environmental Science 03.0104
Environmental Studies 03.0103
Equity and Education 13.0101
Film and Media Studies 50.0601
Finance 52.0801
Geography and Environmental Sustainability 45.0701
Geosciences 40.0601

Global Affairs 45.0901



Mﬁ%—m TP de
Health Administration 51.0701

Health, Aging and Society 45.1101
History 54.0101
Human Resources Management 52.1001
Information Systems 52.1201
Information Systens and Technology 52.1201
Interdisciplinary Studies 30.9999
Interior Design 04.0501
Kinesiology 31.0505
Linguistics in the Local and Global Commumity 16.0102
Management 52.0201
Marketing 52.1401
Mathematics 27.0101
Mathematics for Teaching 27.0101
Mathematics in Data and Computing 27.0503
Mechanical Engineering 14.1901
Medical Humanities 51.3204
Mexican American Studies 05.0203
Microbiology and Immunology 26.0508
Modern Language Studies 16.0101
Multidisciplinary Science 30.0101
Muttidisciplinary Studies 24.0102
Music 50.0901
Music Education 50.0901
Neuroscience 26.1501
Nutrition and Dietetics 51.3101
Nutrition and Health 51.0001
Operations and Supply Chain Management 52.0203
Philosophy 38.0101
Physics 40.0801
Politics and Law 22.0001
Psychology 42.0101
Public Administration and Policy 44.0401
Public Health 51.2201
Real Estate Finance and Development 52.1501
Social Work 44.0701
Sociology 45.1101
Spanish 16.0905
Statistics and Data Science 27.0501
Women's Gender and Sexuality Studies 05.0207

Masters Degress

Program CIP Code
Accounting 52.0301
Advance Manufacturing and Enterprise Engineering 14.3601
Aerospace Engineering 14.0201
Anthropology 45.0201
Applied Demography 45.0502
Applied Demography 45.0501

Applied Educational Psychology 42.2806



gﬁ%;m_m/lathenatics-hldustrial Mathematics
Architecture

Art

Art History

Artificial Intelligence

Behavior Analysis
Bicultural/Bilingual Education
Biology

Biomedical Engineering
Biomedical Technology Commercialization
Biotechnology

Business

Chemistry

Civil Engineering

Clinical Mental Health Counseling
Communication

Conputer Engneering
Computer Science

Criminology and Criminal Justice
Curriculum and Instruction

Data Analitics

Dietetics Studies

Early Childhood and Elementary Education
Economics

Economics

Educational Leadership
Electrical Engineering
Engmneering Education

English

Environmental Science

Facility Management

Finance

Geography and Environmental Sustainability
Geoinformatics

Geosciences

Global Affairs

Health, Commumity and Policy
Higher Education Administration
History

Information Technology
Kinesiology

Learning, Design, and Technology
Literacy Education

Management of Technology
Materials Engineering
Mathematics

Mathematics Education
Mechanical Engineering
Multidisciplinary Studies

Music

Philosophy

Physics

Psychology

Public Administration

¢IPde
04.0902
50.0701
50.0703
11.0102
422814
13.0201
26.0101
14.0501
15.1501
26.1201
52.0201
40.0501
14.0801
51.1508
09.01
14.0901
11.0101
43.0104
13.0301
30.7101
51.3101
13.1202
45.0601
45.0603
13.0401
14.1001
13.1213
23.0101
03.0104
19.0604
27.0305
45.0701
40.0699
40.0601
45.0901
51.2208
13.0406
54.0101
11.0103
31.0505
13.0501
13.1315
52.1207
14.1801
27.0101
13.1311
14.1901
30.0000
50.0901
38.0101
40.0801
42.0101
44.0401
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chool Psychology .
Social Work 44.0701
Sociology 45.1101
Spanish 16.0905
Special Education 13.1001
Statistics and Data Science 27.0501
Teaching English as a Second Language 13.1401
Urban and Regional Planning 04.0301
COST OF ATTENDANCE
College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $8,049
Estimated Books/Supplies: $1,500
Estimated Room/Board: $11,578

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

Bachelor's Rates

Differential Tuition - College of Business includes military $42

Differential Tuition - College of Engineering and Integrated Design includes military $55

Differential Tuition - College of Science includes military $50

In-State $50

In-State Board Designated Tuition includes military $198
Military $50

Online Bachelor of Arts - Commumications includes military $500
Online Bachelor of Arts - Digital Media includes millitary $525
Online Bachelor of Arts - Multidisciplinary Studies includes military $486
Online Bachelor of Arts -Multidisciplinary Studies includes military $486
Online Bachelor of Business Admin. - Cyber Security includes military $525
Online BBA - Cyber Security includes military $525
Out-of-State $460
Out-of-State Board Designated Tuition $331
Master's Rates

Differential Tuition - College of Business includes military $140
Differential Tuition - College of Engineering and Integrated Design includes military $60

Differential Tuition - College of Science includes military $54

In-State $50

In-State Board Designated Tuition includes military $271

In-State Grad Incremental Tuition includes military $50



Ml Master of Science - F acility Management includes military $%5§)5

Out-of-State $460
Out-of-State Board Designated Tuition $473
Out-of-State Grad Incremental Tuition $460

Fees

Does this mstitution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Fee Type Fee Amount Recurrence Program Level(s)
Advising Fee $131 Orne Time  Bachelor, Master
Athletic $240 Orne Time  Bachelor, Master
ID Card Fee $3 Orne Time  Bachelor, Master
Int'l Education Fee $2 Orne Time  Bachelor, Master
Library Resource Fee $408 One Time  Bachelor, Master
Medical Services Fee $39 One Time  Bachelor, Master
Publication Charge $5 One Time  Bachelor, Master
Rec Center Charge $120 One Time  Bachelor, Master
Student Data Mgmt Fee $15 Ore Time  Bachelor, Master
Student Service Fee $222 One Time  Bachelor, Master
Student Union Fee $120 One Time  Bachelor, Master
Teaching and Leaming Center Fee $10 One Time  Bachelor, Master
Technology Solutions Fee $384 One Time  Bachelor, Master
Transportation Fee $35 One Time  Bachelor, Master

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for roomand board? Yes
$5,421 Per Term

Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes
$1,000 Per Year

‘What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?

Miilitary students have the option of purchasing books and/or course material at the University Bookstore.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 103 56 66

Total TA Costs: $274,008 $136,728 $179,445
Total TA Funded Courses: 382 196 259

TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 27 15 14

Annual TA Average: $717 $698 $693

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION



DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score: Not Reported
ED 90/10 Rule: Not Reported
Median Borrowing: $22,983

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment: 34,742

Undergraduate Distance Education Status: Enrolled in all distance education courses : 2 %
Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 27 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 72 %

Number of Applicants for Admission: 18,043

Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students: 78 %

Graduation Rates: 4 Year:37 %
Transfer-Out Rates: 4 Year:33 %
Awards Conferred: Associate's Degree : 0

Bachelor's Degree : 9,788
Master's Degree : 2,380
Certificate : 54

Cohort Default Rates: 2016 :7 %
2017 :7 %
2018 :5%

Click Here For More Information On This School

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total Valid TA

Complaints: 0 0 0
Complaint Categories

Recruiting/Marketing

Practices: 0 0 0
Student Loans: 0 0 0
Quality of Education: 0 0 0
Transfer of Credits: 0 0 0
Accreditation: 0 0 0
Post-graduation Job

Opportunities: 0 0 0
Grade Policy: 0 0 0
Refund/Collection

Issues: 0 0 0
Financial Issues: 0 0 0
Change in Degree

Plan Requirements: 0 0 0
Release of

Transcripts: 0 0 0


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=229027

Other: 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

No complaint data available.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD):
Principles of Excellence (VA):

Yellow Ribbon (VA):

8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED):

Yes
No
No
No
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