## TA DECIDE

#### SCHOOL DETAILS

University of Texas at San Antonio OPE ID: 01011500

One UTSA Circle San Antonio, TX 78249-0600 (210) 458-4101 http://www.utsa.edu

Source of Accreditation: Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges Accreditation Type: Regional School Type: Public

DoD MOU Point of Contact: Michael Logan Title: Senior Director Phone: (210) 458-4296 Email: <u>michael.logan@utsa.edu</u>

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 103

#### FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

#### **DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)**

Fiscal Years:	FY 2023	FY 2022	FY 2021
<b>Total TA Participants:</b>	103	56	66
Total TA Costs:	\$274,008	\$136,728	\$179,445

#### POST-9/11 GI BILL

GI Bill Beneficiaries:	
Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY18):	

Not Reported Not Reported

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

#### FEDERAL STUDENT AID

Academic Years:	-	-	-
Direct Loan Recipients:	Not Reported	Not Reported	Not Reported
Direct Loan Disbursements:	Not Reported	Not Reported	Not Reported
Grant Program Recipients:	Not Reported	Not Reported	Not Reported
Grant Program Disbursements:	Not Reported	Not Reported	Not Reported
Campus-Based Program			
Recipients:	Not Reported	Not Reported	Not Reported
Campus-Based Program			

Disbursements:	Not Reported	Not Reported	Not Reported
Federal Family Education Loan	Recipients:	3	
Federal Family Education Loan	Disbursements:	\$9,605	

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

#### PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS

Learning Method:	Classroom, Distance
Degree Level(s):	Bachelor's, Master's
Degree Level Source:	DoD MOU Application
Degree Level Source	
Updated:	08/26/2024

## Bachelor's Degrees

<u>Program</u>	CIP Code
Accounting	52.0301
Actuarial Science	52.1304
African American Studies	05.0201
Anthropology	45.0201
Applied Cyber Analytics	11.0103
Architecture	04.0201
Art	50.0702
Art	50.0701
Art History and Criticism	50.0703
Biochemistry	26.0202
Biology	26.0101
Biomedical Engineering	14.0501
Business Analytics	30.7102
Chemical Engineering	14.0701
Chemistry	40.0501
Civil Engineering	14.0801
Classical Studies and Humanities	24.0103
Commercial and Digital Music	50.0913
Communication	09.01
Computer Engineering	14.0901
Computer Science	11.0101
Construction Science and Management	46.0412
Criminology and Criminal Justice	43.0104
Cyber Security	11.1003
Digital Media Influence	09.0702
Economics	52.0601
Electrical Engineering	14.1001
English	23.0101
Environmental Science	03.0104
Environmental Studies	03.0103
Equity and Education	13.0101
Film and Media Studies	50.0601
Finance	52.0801
Geography and Environmental Sustainability	45.0701
Geosciences	40.0601
Global Affairs	45.0901

Progham	<u>ETPCode</u>
Health Administration	51.0701
Health, Aging and Society	45.1101
History	54.0101
Human Resources Management	52.1001
Information Systems	52.1201
Information Systems and Technology	52.1201
Interdisciplinary Studies	30.9999
Interior Design	04.0501
Kinesiology	31.0505
Linguistics in the Local and Global Community	16.0102
Management	52.0201
Marketing	52.1401
Mathematics	27.0101
Mathematics for Teaching	27.0101
Mathematics in Data and Computing	27.0503
Mechanical Engineering	14.1901
Medical Humanities	51.3204
Mexican American Studies	05.0203
Microbiology and Immunology	26.0508
Modern Language Studies	16.0101
Multidisciplinary Science	30.0101
Multidisciplinary Studies	24.0102
Music	50.0901
Music Education	50.0901
Neuroscience	26.1501
Nutrition and Dietetics	51.3101
Nutrition and Health	51.0001
Operations and Supply Chain Management	52.0203
Philosophy	38.0101
Physics	40.0801
Politics and Law	22.0001
Psychology	42.0101
Public Administration and Policy	44.0401
Public Health	51.2201
Real Estate Finance and Development	52.1501
Social Work	44.0701
Sociology	45.1101
Spanish	16.0905
Statistics and Data Science	27.0501
Women's Gender and Sexuality Studies	05.0207

## Masters Degress

<u>Program</u>	CIP Code
Accounting	52.0301
Advance Manufacturing and Enterprise Engineering	14.3601
Aerospace Engineering	14.0201
Anthropology	45.0201
Applied Demography	45.0502
Applied Demography	45.0501
Applied Educational Psychology	42.2806

# <u>**Papplishi**</u> Mathematics-Industrial Mathematics Architecture

Problem Mathematics-Industrial Mathematics Architecture	<u>C1PCodde</u> 04.0902
Art	50.0701
Art History	50.0703
Artificial Intelligence	11.0102
Behavior Analysis	42.2814
Bicultural/Bilingual Education	13.0201
Biology	26.0101
Biomedical Engineering	14.0501
Biomedical Technology Commercialization	15.1501
Biotechnology	26.1201
Business	52.0201
Chemistry	40.0501
Civil Engineering	14.0801
Clinical Mental Health Counseling	51.1508
Communication	09.01
Computer Engineering	14.0901
Computer Science	11.0101
Criminology and Criminal Justice	43.0104
Curriculum and Instruction	13.0301
Data Analitics	30.7101
Dietetics Studies	51.3101
Early Childhood and Elementary Education	13.1202
Economics	45.0601
Economics	45.0603
Educational Leadership	13.0401
Electrical Engineering	14.1001
Engineering Education	13.1213
English	23.0101
Environmental Science	03.0104
Facility Management	19.0604
Finance	27.0305
Geography and Environmental Sustainability	45.0701
Geoinformatics	40.0699
Geosciences	40.0601
Global Affairs	45.0901
Health, Community and Policy	51.2208
Higher Education Administration	13.0406
History	54.0101
Information Technology	11.0103
Kinesiology	31.0505
Learning, Design, and Technology	13.0501
Literacy Education	13.1315
Management of Technology	52.1207
Materials Engineering	14.1801
Mathematics	27.0101
Mathematics Education	13.1311
Mechanical Engineering	14.1901
Multidisciplinary Studies	30.0000
Music	50.0901
Philosophy	38.0101
Physics	40.0801
Psychology	42.0101
Public Administration	44.0401

Pelgelant Counseling School Psychology	<b><u>CIP</u></b> Colde 42.2805
Social Work	44.0701
Sociology	45.1101
Spanish	16.0905
Special Education	13.1001
Statistics and Data Science	27.0501
Teaching English as a Second Language	13.1401
Urban and Regional Planning	04.0301

## COST OF ATTENDANCE

#### College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state):	\$8,049
Estimated Books/Supplies:	\$1,500
Estimated Room/Board:	\$11,578

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

**Tuition: Standard Rates** 

#### **Tuition Type**

#### **Bachelor's Rates**

Differential Tuition - College of Business includes military	\$42
Differential Tuition - College of Engineering and Integrated Design includes military	\$55
Differential Tuition - College of Science includes military	\$50
In-State	\$50
In-State Board Designated Tuition includes military	\$198
Military	\$50
Online Bachelor of Arts - Communications includes military	\$500
Online Bachelor of Arts - Digital Media includes military	\$525
Online Bachelor of Arts - Multidisciplinary Studies includes military	\$486
Online Bachelor of Arts - Multidisciplinary Studies includes military	\$486
Online Bachelor of Business Admin Cyber Security includes military	\$525
Online BBA - Cyber Security includes military	\$525
Out-of-State	\$460
Out-of-State Board Designated Tuition	\$331
Master's Rates	
Differential Tuition - College of Business includes military	\$140
Differential Tuition - College of Engineering and Integrated Design includes military	\$60
Differential Tuition - College of Science includes military	\$54
In-State	\$50
In-State Board Designated Tuition includes military	\$271
In-State Grad Incremental Tuition includes military	\$50

#### Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

Military Master of Science - Facility Management includes military	\$683
Out-of-State	\$460
Out-of-State Board Designated Tuition	\$473
Out-of-State Grad Incremental Tuition	\$460

Fees

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

<b>Fee Type</b>	Fee Amount	Recurrence	Program Level(s)
Advising Fee	\$131	One Time	Bachelor, Master
Athletic	\$240	One Time	Bachelor, Master
ID Card Fee	\$3	One Time	Bachelor, Master
Int'l Education Fee	\$2	One Time	Bachelor, Master
Library Resource Fee	\$408	One Time	Bachelor, Master
Medical Services Fee	\$39	One Time	Bachelor, Master
Publication Charge	\$5	One Time	Bachelor, Master
Rec Center Charge	\$120	One Time	Bachelor, Master
Student Data Mgmt Fee	\$15	One Time	Bachelor, Master
Student Service Fee	\$222	One Time	Bachelor, Master
Student Union Fee	\$120	One Time	Bachelor, Master
Teaching and Learning Center Fee	\$10	One Time	Bachelor, Master
Technology Solutions Fee	\$384	One Time	Bachelor, Master
Transportation Fee	\$35	One Time	Bachelor, Master

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses		
Does this institution have charges for root	m and board?	Yes
	\$5,421 Per Term	
Does this institution have charges for boo	ks and/or resource materials?	Yes
	\$1,000 Per Year	
What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)? Military students have the option of purchasing books and/or course material at the University Bookstore.		

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of Understanding

### DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years:	FY 2023	FY 2022	FY 2021
Total TA Participants:	103	56	66
Total TA Costs:	\$274,008	\$136,728	\$179,445
Total TA Funded Courses:	382	196	259
TA Course Completion Rate:	Not Reported	Not Reported	Not Reported
Total TA Graduates:	27	15	14
Annual TA Average:	\$717	\$698	\$693

#### DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION

ED Composite Score:	Not Reported
ED 90/10 Rule:	Not Reported
Median Borrowing:	\$22,983

#### COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment:	34,742
Undergraduate Distance Education Status:	Enrolled in all distance education courses : 2 % Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 27 % Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 72 %
Number of Applicants for Admission:	18,043
Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students:	78 %
Graduation Rates:	4 Year : 37 %
Transfer-Out Rates:	4 Year : 33 %
Awards Conferred:	Associate's Degree : 0 Bachelor's Degree : 9,788 Master's Degree : 2,380 Certificate : 54
Cohort Default Rates:	2016 : 7 % 2017 : 7 % 2018 : 5 %

#### Click Here For More Information On This School

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

#### COMPLAINT INFORMATION

## DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years:	FY 2023	FY 2022	FY 2021
Total Valid TA			
Complaints:	0	0	0
Complaint Categories			
<b>Recruiting/Marketing</b>			
Practices:	0	0	0
Student Loans:	0	0	0
Quality of Education:	0	0	0
Transfer of Credits:	0	0	0
Accreditation:	0	0	0
Post-graduation Job			
<b>Opportunities:</b>	0	0	0
Grade Policy:	0	0	0
<b>Refund/Collection</b>			
Issues:	0	0	0
Financial Issues:	0	0	0
Change in Degree			
Plan Requirements:	0	0	0
<b>Release of</b>			
Transcripts:	0	0	0

0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

0

## VA COMPLAINT DATA

No complaint data available.

## SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD):	Yes
Principles of Excellence (VA):	No
Yellow Ribbon (VA):	No
8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED):	No